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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON  
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 

Complainant, 
v. 
 
PUGET SOUND PILOTS, 

Respondent.  
 
 

Docket TP-190976 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF 
OF PUGET SOUND PILOTS 

 

 
 TO: AMANDA MAXWELL, Executive Director and Secretary, Utilities and Transportation         

Commission, P. O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250; and 

 TO:     PARTIES OF RECORD. 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance as 
counsel for Puget Sound Pilots in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights 
including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, notices, pleadings, 
and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address: 
 
Michael E. Haglund 
Haglund Kelley LLP 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
(503) 225-0777 
mhaglund@hk-law.com 

Eric J. Brickenstein 
Haglund Kelley LLP 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
(503) 225-0777 
ebrickenstein@hk-law.com

Julie Weis, WSBA #43427 
Haglund Kelley LLP 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
(503) 225-0777 
jweis@hk-law.com  

Respectfully submitted this 8th day of March, 2022. 
HAGLUND KELLEY LLP 
 
s/ Julie A. Weis   
Michael E. Haglund, OSB #772030 
Julie A. Weis, WSBA #43427 
Eric J. Brickenstein, OSB #142852 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: 503.225.0777 
Fax: 503.225.1257 
Email:  mhaglund@hk-law.com 
 jweis@hk-law.com 
 ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 8, 2022, I have served the attached Notice of Appearance upon the 
persons and entities listed on the Service List below by electronic mail, addressed as shown 
below: 
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission
Sally Brown 
Harry Fukano 
Assistant Attorneys General 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504 
(360) 664-1193 
(360) 664-1225 
Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
Harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
 

Intervenor Pacific Merchants Shipping 
Association 
Michelle DeLappe 
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
Safeco Plaza – Suite 4500 
1001 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98154-1192 
(206) 389-1668 
MDelappe@foxrothschild.com 
seasalt@foxrothschild.com 
rbishop@foxrothschild.com 

Rayne Pearson 
Michael Howard 
Administrative Law Judges 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98524-7250 
(360) 664-1136 
(360) 664-1139 
Rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 
Michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 
 

Intervenor Pacific Yacht Management
Monique Webber 
Pacific Yacht Management 
2284 W. Commodore Way 
Suite 120 
Seattle, WA  98199 
(206)  849-7676 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com  
 

Attorneys for TOTE Maritime Alaska, LLC
Steven Block, WSBA No. 24299 
LANE POWELL PC 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 
P.O. Box 91302 
Seattle, WA  98111-9402 
(206) 223-7000 
(206) 223-7107 
BlockS@LanePowell.com  

 
 
Signed at Portland, Oregon this 8th day of March, 2022. 
      
               s/ Julie A. Weis   

Michael E. Haglund, OSB #722030 
Julie A. Weis, WSBA #43427 
Eric J. Brickenstein, OSB #142852 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR  97201 
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Phone: 503.225.0777 
Fax: 503.225.1257 
Email:  mhaglund@hk-law.com 
 jweis@hk-law.com 
 ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondent Puget Sound 
Pilots 


